
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1979
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2001
EXPORT OF CARS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of private as well as public sector companies which are exporting cars from India;

(b) the total number of cars exported by each of those companies during each of the last three years; and

(c) the value thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) & (b): Information is given in the enclosed Annexure.

(c): Value of exports as intimated by Director General of Foreign Trade is approximately Rs.456 crore for the year 1998-99, Rs.374
crore for the year 1999-2000 and Rs.338 crore for the year 2000-2001 (April to January).

ANNEXURE

Details of private as well as public sector companies which are exporting cars from India and the total number of cars exported by
each of those companies during each of the last three years as referred to in part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1979
for 3rd August,2001.

Name of the Company             Number of Cars Exported

     1998-99  1999-2000 2000-2001

Daewoo Motors (India) Ltd.  0  1,196  1,551
Fiat India Automobiles Ltd. 16 157 0
Ford India Ltd. 0 0 0
General Motors India Ltd. 4 18 81
Hindustan Motors Ltd. 0 0 0
Honda Siel Cars India Ltd. 0 14 14
Hyundai Motor India Ltd. 0 44 5,759
Maruti Udyog Ltd.   23,446  20,943  15,025
Merceedes Benz India Ltd. 494 292 0
Pal - Peugeot Ltd.   0  0  0
Premier Automobiles Ltd. 0 0 0
Telco     1,508  607  483

 Total Passenger Car  25,468  23,271  22,913
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